

City of Smyrna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	LIC2	2018-03	Version:	1	Name:	DISCOUNT SMOKE FOOD N	IART
Туре:	Privilege Licenses				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/1	4/2017			In control:	License and Variance Board	
On agenda:	1/10	/2018			Final action:	1/10/2018	
Title:	Public Hearing - Privilege License Request LIC2018-03 - Beer, Wine Package - 2387 South Cobb Drive - New Hope America LLC dba Discount Smoke and Food Mart with Alnashir AlibhaiPunjani as agent.						
Sponsors:	Susan Wilkinson						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. DISCOUNT SMOKE FOOD.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	tion	Result
1/10/2018	1	License	and Variand	e Bo	ard Ap	proved with Condition(s)	Pass
WARD : 5							

<u>COMMITTEE</u>: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

\$ IMPACT:

Public Hearing - Privilege License Request LIC2018-03 - Beer, Wine Package - 2387 South Cobb Drive - New Hope America LLC dba Discount Smoke and Food Mart with Alnashir AlibhaiPunjani as agent.

ISSUE: Application for privilege licenses for New Hope America LLC dba Discount Smoke and Food Mart for the sale of beer and wine (retail package). New Hope America LLC is the new owner and Alnashir Alibhai Punjani is the agent applicant. Former owner was Maxwell & Ava LLC with Sana Momin as agent.

<u>BACKGROUND</u>: Alnashir Alibhai Punjani will be the registered agent responsible for the sale of alcohol at the referenced location Alnashir Alibhai Punjani has been given a copy of the Alcoholic Beverage Ordinance and attended the mandatory alcohol awareness workshop. (Certificate attached)

RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION: A background investigation conducted by the Smyrna Police Department failed to reveal information that would preclude issuance of these licenses. Alnashir Alibhai Punjani has agreed to abide by the guidelines set forth by the City of Smyrna ordinance governing the sale of alcohol. Approval of privilege licenses for the sale of beer and wine (retail package) for New Hope America LLC dba Discount Smoke and Food Mart with Alnashir Alibhai Punjani as the registered agent.